



Department of Transportation

Divisions Operations

700 E Broadway Avenue

Pierre, South Dakota 57501-2586 605/773-3704

FAX: 605/773-6600

June 11, 2014

Michelle Schweitzer
City Engineer
300 6th St
Rapid City, SD 57701-2724

RE: Item 3 June 11, 2014
SSW10 1837() PCN X02U Pennington County
City Utilities

Dear Ms. Schweitzer:

We are submitting one copy of the Abstract of Bids for the referenced project, which shows Heavy Constructors, Inc. of Rapid City , SD to be the low combination bidder of three (3) with a proposal of \$4,919,717.91.

The bid is \$255,558.51 or 5.5% above our Engineer's Estimate of \$4,664,159.40.

If you have any concerns regarding the bids received, please contact the Project Development office.

The Transportation Commission will consider awarding your project at their conference call meeting on June 12, 2014.

Sincerely,

A handwritten signature in black ink that reads "Sam Weisgram".

Sam Weisgram
Engineering Supervisor

SW/cj

Attachments

CC: James F Preston, City Finance Officer

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Comparison of Bids**

Letting Date: 06/11/2014 00:00:00
Item Nbr: 3
Project No: SSW10 1837()
Project Location: Jackson Blvd, from Chapel Lane Road to Rapid Creek in Rapid City
Desc of Construction: City Utilities
County: Pennington

Engineer's Estimate

Bidder:
Heavy Constructors, Inc.

Bidder:
Stanley Johnsen Concrete
Contractor, Inc

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$180,000.000	\$180,000.000	\$202,114.020	\$202,114.02	\$431,500.00	\$431,500.00
2	009E3200	Construction Staking	1.000	LS	\$40,000.000	\$40,000.000	\$26,227.130	\$26,227.13	\$23,500.00	\$23,500.00
3	009E3220	Reestablish Property Corner	1.000	Each	\$300.000	\$300.000	\$567.740	\$567.74	\$100.00	\$100.00
4	100E0100	Clearing	1.000	LS	\$60,000.000	\$60,000.000	\$52,130.630	\$52,130.63	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00
5	110E0300	Remove Concrete Curb and Gutter	1,397.000	Ft	\$5.500	\$7,683.500	\$11.350	\$15,855.95	\$3.55	\$4,959.35
6	110E0370	Remove Curb Stop	25.000	Each	\$200.000	\$5,000.000	\$283.870	\$7,096.75	\$153.00	\$3,825.00
7	110E0460	Remove Manhole	12.000	Each	\$1,000.000	\$12,000.000	\$908.380	\$10,900.56	\$969.00	\$11,628.00
8	110E0520	Remove Sewer Pipe	1,889.000	Ft	\$10.000	\$18,890.000	\$17.030	\$32,169.67	\$10.20	\$19,267.80
9	110E0530	Remove Storm Sewer Pipe	29.000	Ft	\$20.000	\$580.000	\$39.740	\$1,152.46	\$15.30	\$443.70
10	110E0600	Remove Fence	536.000	Ft	\$1.500	\$804.000	\$11.350	\$6,083.60	\$6.00	\$3,216.00
11	110E1010	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	2,799.100	SqYd	\$7.500	\$20,993.250	\$6.980	\$19,537.72	\$6.60	\$18,474.06
12	110E1100	Remove Concrete Pavement	144.000	SqYd	\$10.000	\$1,440.000	\$11.350	\$1,634.40	\$15.30	\$2,203.20
13	110E1140	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	1,124.200	SqYd	\$9.000	\$10,117.800	\$7.860	\$8,836.21	\$2.00	\$2,248.40
14	110E1300	Remove Concrete Retaining Wall	24.000	Ft	\$11.000	\$264.000	\$56.770	\$1,362.48	\$10.00	\$240.00
15	110E1400	Remove Pavement Marking, 4" or Equivalent	790.000	Ft	\$1.500	\$1,185.000	\$1.140	\$900.60	\$1.00	\$790.00
16	110E1690	Remove Sediment	10.000	CuYd	\$7.000	\$70.000	\$17.030	\$170.30	\$15.00	\$150.00
17	110E1693	Remove Erosion Control Wattle	239.000	Ft	\$1.500	\$358.500	\$0.970	\$231.83	\$0.85	\$203.15
18	110E1700	Remove Silt Fence	1,031.000	Ft	\$1.000	\$1,031.000	\$0.970	\$1,000.07	\$0.85	\$876.35
19	110E1910	Remove Fire Hydrant	9.000	Each	\$600.000	\$5,400.000	\$908.380	\$8,175.42	\$510.00	\$4,590.00
20	110E1960	Remove Valve Box	16.000	Each	\$250.000	\$4,000.000	\$227.090	\$3,633.44	\$76.00	\$1,216.00
21	110E1970	Remove Water Main	321.000	Ft	\$10.000	\$3,210.000	\$17.030	\$5,466.63	\$10.20	\$3,274.20
22	110E5800	Salvage Fence	129.000	Ft	\$1.500	\$193.500	\$17.030	\$2,196.87	\$10.20	\$1,315.80
23	110E7500	Remove Pipe for Reset	35.000	Ft	\$22.500	\$787.500	\$22.710	\$794.85	\$140.00	\$4,900.00
24	110E7510	Remove Pipe End Section for Reset	2.000	Each	\$200.000	\$400.000	\$567.740	\$1,135.48	\$510.00	\$1,020.00
25	110E7700	Remove Drop Inlet Frame and Grate Assembly for	1.000	Each	\$150.000	\$150.000	\$567.740	\$567.74	\$510.00	\$510.00
26	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	4,311.000	CuYd	\$15.000	\$64,665.000	\$17.030	\$73,416.33	\$13.20	\$56,905.20
27	120E1150	Rock Excavation	1,750.000	CuYd	\$100.000	\$175,000.000	\$68.130	\$119,227.50	\$2.00	\$3,500.00
28	120E2000	Undercutting	488.000	CuYd	\$15.000	\$7,320.000	\$11.350	\$5,538.80	\$20.00	\$9,760.00
29	230E0010	Placing Topsoil	1,835.000	CuYd	\$15.000	\$27,525.000	\$6.810	\$12,496.35	\$8.00	\$14,680.00
30	230E0020	Placing Contractor Furnished Topsoil	196.000	CuYd	\$30.000	\$5,880.000	\$34.060	\$6,675.76	\$18.50	\$3,626.00
31	250E0010	Incidental Work	1.000	LS	\$110,000.000	\$110,000.000	\$284,421.540	\$284,421.54	\$108,000.00	\$108,000.00
32	250E0020	Incidental Work, Grading	1.000	LS	\$5,000.000	\$5,000.000	\$61,905.930	\$61,905.93	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Comparison of Bids**

Letting Date: 06/11/2014 00:00:00
 Item Nbr: 3
 Project No: SSW10 1837()
 Project Location: Jackson Blvd, from Chapel Lane Road to Rapid Creek in Rapid City
 Desc of Construction: City Utilities
 County: Pennington

Engineer's Estimate

Bidder:
Heavy Constructors, Inc.

06/11/2014 Page 2 of 14
Bidder:
Stanley Johnsen Concrete Contractor, Inc

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
33	260E1010	Base Course	1,451.000	Ton	\$25.000	\$36,275.000	\$23.080	\$33,489.08	\$21.40	\$31,051.40
34	260E1020	Base Course	5.000	CuYd	\$35.000	\$175.000	\$146.090	\$730.45	\$43.00	\$215.00
35	260E6010	Granular Material	239.000	Ton	\$30.000	\$7,170.000	\$27.630	\$6,603.57	\$21.40	\$5,114.60
36	320E1200	Asphalt Concrete Composite	772.300	Ton	\$120.000	\$92,676.000	\$122.350	\$94,490.91	\$110.00	\$84,953.00
37	380E3020	6" PCC Driveway Pavement	46.400	SqYd	\$50.000	\$2,320.000	\$90.840	\$4,214.98	\$65.00	\$3,016.00
38	380E3520	6" PCC Approach Pavement	53.900	SqYd	\$60.000	\$3,234.000	\$90.840	\$4,896.28	\$70.00	\$3,773.00
39	420E0200	Structure Excavation, Box Culvert	155.000	CuYd	\$29.000	\$4,495.000	\$51.100	\$7,920.50	\$19.40	\$3,007.00
40	421E0200	Box Culvert Undercut	527.000	CuYd	\$60.000	\$31,620.000	\$95.660	\$50,412.82	\$41.00	\$21,607.00
41	421E1000	Footing Undercut	14.000	CuYd	\$50.000	\$700.000	\$111.700	\$1,563.80	\$127.00	\$1,778.00
42	450E0113	15" RCP Class 3, Furnish	134.000	Ft	\$22.000	\$2,948.000	\$19.350	\$2,592.90	\$19.00	\$2,546.00
43	450E0120	15" RCP, Install	134.000	Ft	\$30.000	\$4,020.000	\$34.060	\$4,564.04	\$25.50	\$3,417.00
44	450E0123	18" RCP Class 3, Furnish	30.000	Ft	\$25.000	\$750.000	\$22.950	\$688.50	\$23.00	\$690.00
45	450E0130	18" RCP, Install	30.000	Ft	\$32.500	\$975.000	\$56.770	\$1,703.10	\$25.50	\$765.00
46	450E3032	36" RCP Arch Class 2, Furnish	174.000	Ft	\$105.000	\$18,270.000	\$102.740	\$17,876.76	\$102.00	\$17,748.00
47	450E3040	36" RCP Arch, Install	174.000	Ft	\$45.000	\$7,830.000	\$62.450	\$10,866.30	\$32.00	\$5,568.00
48	450E3042	42" RCP Arch Class 2, Furnish	334.000	Ft	\$120.000	\$40,080.000	\$123.180	\$41,142.12	\$122.00	\$40,748.00
49	450E3050	42" RCP Arch, Install	334.000	Ft	\$60.000	\$20,040.000	\$65.860	\$21,997.24	\$36.00	\$12,024.00
50	450E3324	36" RCP Arch Bend, Furnish	1.000	Each	\$2,800.000	\$2,800.000	\$1,959.820	\$1,959.82	\$1,925.00	\$1,925.00
51	450E3325	36" RCP Arch Bend, Install	1.000	Each	\$700.000	\$700.000	\$1,703.210	\$1,703.21	\$355.00	\$355.00
52	450E3328	42" RCP Arch Bend, Furnish	2.000	Each	\$3,200.000	\$6,400.000	\$1,134.360	\$2,268.72	\$1,110.00	\$2,220.00
53	450E3329	42" RCP Arch Bend, Install	2.000	Each	\$800.000	\$1,600.000	\$1,703.210	\$3,406.42	\$459.00	\$918.00
54	450E4512	36" RCP Arch Flared End, Furnish	1.000	Each	\$1,800.000	\$1,800.000	\$1,040.240	\$1,040.24	\$1,025.00	\$1,025.00
55	450E4513	36" RCP Arch Flared End, Install	1.000	Each	\$450.000	\$450.000	\$283.870	\$283.87	\$305.00	\$305.00
56	450E4516	42" RCP Arch Flared End, Furnish	1.000	Each	\$2,000.000	\$2,000.000	\$1,241.910	\$1,241.91	\$1,220.00	\$1,220.00
57	450E4517	42" RCP Arch Flared End, Install	1.000	Each	\$500.000	\$500.000	\$283.870	\$283.87	\$405.00	\$405.00
58	450E9000	Reset Pipe	35.000	Ft	\$20.000	\$700.000	\$39.740	\$1,390.90	\$102.00	\$3,570.00
59	450E9001	Reset Pipe End Section	2.000	Each	\$150.000	\$300.000	\$567.740	\$1,135.48	\$305.00	\$610.00
60	451E0301	Pipe Encasement	27.000	Each	\$1,750.000	\$47,250.000	\$2,015.250	\$54,411.75	\$1,122.00	\$30,294.00
61	451E0614	14" PVC Water Main	14.000	Ft	\$75.000	\$1,050.000	\$116.940	\$1,637.16	\$92.00	\$1,288.00
62	451E0616	16" PVC Water Main	10.000	Ft	\$90.000	\$900.000	\$178.660	\$1,786.60	\$102.00	\$1,020.00
63	451E0654	4" PVC Restrained Joint Water Main	30.000	Ft	\$45.000	\$1,350.000	\$73.150	\$2,194.50	\$86.00	\$2,580.00
64	451E0656	6" PVC Restrained Joint Water Main	474.000	Ft	\$50.000	\$23,700.000	\$45.600	\$21,614.40	\$53.00	\$25,122.00

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Comparison of Bids**

Letting Date: 06/11/2014 00:00:00
Item Nbr: 3
Project No: SSW10 1837()
Project Location: Jackson Blvd, from Chapel Lane Road to Rapid Creek in Rapid City
Desc of Construction: City Utilities
County: Pennington

Engineer's Estimate

Bidder:
Heavy Constructors, Inc.

Bidder:
Stanley Johnsen Concrete
Contractor, Inc

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
65	451E0658	8" PVC Restrained Joint Water Main	5,822.000	Ft	\$55.000	\$320,210.000	\$51.490	\$299,774.78	\$58.00	\$337,676.00
66	451E0662	12" PVC Restrained Joint Water Main	2,157.000	Ft	\$75.000	\$161,775.000	\$68.400	\$147,538.80	\$77.00	\$166,089.00
67	451E0802	1" Copper Pipe	884.000	Ft	\$50.000	\$44,200.000	\$64.130	\$56,690.92	\$48.00	\$42,432.00
68	451E0806	1.5" Copper Pipe	5.000	Ft	\$65.000	\$325.000	\$287.100	\$1,435.50	\$102.00	\$510.00
69	451E0808	2" Copper Pipe	27.000	Ft	\$85.000	\$2,295.000	\$90.510	\$2,443.77	\$102.00	\$2,754.00
70	451E1008	8" PVC Sewer Pipe	2,298.000	Ft	\$20.000	\$45,960.000	\$13.310	\$30,586.38	\$31.00	\$71,238.00
71	451E1010	10" PVC Sewer Pipe	6.000	Ft	\$25.000	\$150.000	\$121.830	\$730.98	\$112.00	\$672.00
72	451E1012	12" PVC Sewer Pipe	5,434.000	Ft	\$30.000	\$163,020.000	\$18.550	\$100,800.70	\$94.00	\$510,796.00
73	451E1018	18" PVC Sewer Pipe	1,156.000	Ft	\$45.000	\$52,020.000	\$32.980	\$38,124.88	\$107.00	\$123,692.00
74	451E1204	4" Sewer Service	1,644.000	Ft	\$35.000	\$57,540.000	\$60.250	\$99,051.00	\$59.00	\$96,996.00
75	451E1206	6" Sewer Service	247.000	Ft	\$40.000	\$9,880.000	\$61.690	\$15,237.43	\$61.00	\$15,067.00
76	451E1504	4" Sanitary Sewer Service Cleanout	40.000	Each	\$350.000	\$14,000.000	\$309.000	\$12,360.00	\$335.00	\$13,400.00
77	451E1506	6" Sanitary Sewer Service Cleanout	3.000	Each	\$400.000	\$1,200.000	\$325.600	\$976.80	\$435.00	\$1,305.00
78	451E2212	8"x4" Pipe Tee	1.000	Each	\$750.000	\$750.000	\$957.060	\$957.06	\$725.00	\$725.00
79	451E2213	8"x6" Pipe Tee	14.000	Each	\$775.000	\$10,850.000	\$843.760	\$11,812.64	\$790.00	\$11,060.00
80	451E2214	8"x8" Pipe Tee	8.000	Each	\$800.000	\$6,400.000	\$908.490	\$7,267.92	\$845.00	\$6,760.00
81	451E2231	12"x6" Pipe Tee	5.000	Each	\$1,100.000	\$5,500.000	\$1,076.310	\$5,381.55	\$1,045.00	\$5,225.00
82	451E2232	12"x8" Pipe Tee	1.000	Each	\$1,150.000	\$1,150.000	\$1,134.870	\$1,134.87	\$1,102.00	\$1,102.00
83	451E2234	12"x12" Pipe Tee	2.000	Each	\$1,500.000	\$3,000.000	\$1,282.320	\$2,564.64	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00
84	451E2314	8"x8" Pipe Cross	1.000	Each	\$1,000.000	\$1,000.000	\$1,317.370	\$1,317.37	\$1,055.00	\$1,055.00
85	451E2413	8"x6" Pipe Reducer	10.000	Each	\$550.000	\$5,500.000	\$524.570	\$5,245.70	\$423.00	\$4,230.00
86	451E2432	12"x8" Pipe Reducer	1.000	Each	\$750.000	\$750.000	\$588.990	\$588.99	\$607.00	\$607.00
87	451E2444	14"x12" Pipe Reducer	1.000	Each	\$950.000	\$950.000	\$945.130	\$945.13	\$1,530.00	\$1,530.00
88	451E2455	16"x14" Pipe Reducer	1.000	Each	\$1,150.000	\$1,150.000	\$1,358.260	\$1,358.26	\$1,632.00	\$1,632.00
89	451E2500	Tapping Saddle	34.000	Each	\$325.000	\$11,050.000	\$313.240	\$10,650.16	\$224.00	\$7,616.00
90	451E2806	1.5" Corporation Stop with Tapping Saddle	1.000	Each	\$550.000	\$550.000	\$535.760	\$535.76	\$668.00	\$668.00
91	451E2808	2" Corporation Stop with Tapping Saddle	1.000	Each	\$675.000	\$675.000	\$685.120	\$685.12	\$668.00	\$668.00
92	451E2902	1" Curb Stop with Box	34.000	Each	\$300.000	\$10,200.000	\$389.020	\$13,226.68	\$540.00	\$18,360.00
93	451E2906	1.5" Curb Stop with Box	1.000	Each	\$450.000	\$450.000	\$578.660	\$578.66	\$795.00	\$795.00
94	451E2908	2" Curb Stop with Box	1.000	Each	\$550.000	\$550.000	\$687.390	\$687.39	\$805.00	\$805.00
95	451E3006	6" Pipe Bend	22.000	Each	\$600.000	\$13,200.000	\$494.740	\$10,884.28	\$625.00	\$13,750.00
96	451E3008	8" Pipe Bend	41.000	Each	\$750.000	\$30,750.000	\$699.170	\$28,665.97	\$658.00	\$26,978.00

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Comparison of Bids**

Letting Date: 06/11/2014 00:00:00
Item Nbr: 3
Project No: SSW10 1837()
Project Location: Jackson Blvd, from Chapel Lane Road to Rapid Creek in Rapid City
Desc of Construction: City Utilities
County: Pennington

Engineer's Estimate

Bidder:
Heavy Constructors, Inc.

06/11/2014 Page 4 of 14
Bidder:
Stanley Johnsen Concrete
Contractor, Inc

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
97	451E3012	12" Pipe Bend	16.000	Each	\$1,050.000	\$16,800.000	\$848.130	\$13,570.08	\$903.00	\$14,448.00
98	451E3014	14" Pipe Bend	3.000	Each	\$1,150.000	\$3,450.000	\$1,241.400	\$3,724.20	\$1,310.00	\$3,930.00
99	451E3016	16" Pipe Bend	1.000	Each	\$1,400.000	\$1,400.000	\$1,497.230	\$1,497.23	\$1,412.00	\$1,412.00
100	451E3108	8" Pipe Cap	3.000	Each	\$350.000	\$1,050.000	\$188.770	\$566.31	\$403.00	\$1,209.00
101	451E3414	8" Pipe Plug	1.000	Each	\$350.000	\$350.000	\$316.800	\$316.80	\$403.00	\$403.00
102	451E3452	12" Pipe Plug	1.000	Each	\$550.000	\$550.000	\$349.610	\$349.61	\$510.00	\$510.00
103	451E4204	4" Gate Valve with Box	1.000	Each	\$1,200.000	\$1,200.000	\$1,140.050	\$1,140.05	\$1,188.00	\$1,188.00
104	451E4206	6" Gate Valve with Box	1.000	Each	\$1,400.000	\$1,400.000	\$1,322.230	\$1,322.23	\$1,382.00	\$1,382.00
105	451E4208	8" Gate Valve with Box	33.000	Each	\$1,600.000	\$52,800.000	\$1,885.200	\$62,211.60	\$1,856.00	\$61,248.00
106	451E4212	12" Gate Valve with Box	6.000	Each	\$2,500.000	\$15,000.000	\$3,421.400	\$20,528.40	\$3,111.00	\$18,666.00
107	451E4400	Pipe Insulation	219.000	SqFt	\$10.000	\$2,190.000	\$13.630	\$2,984.97	\$25.50	\$5,584.50
108	451E4585	Fire Hydrant with Auxiliary Valve & Box	18.000	Each	\$5,000.000	\$90,000.000	\$5,219.970	\$93,959.46	\$6,222.00	\$111,996.00
109	451E4901	Type 1 Bedding Material	517.000	Ton	\$35.000	\$18,095.000	\$24.230	\$12,526.91	\$18.30	\$9,461.10
110	451E4904	Type 3 Foundation Material	1,500.000	Ton	\$25.000	\$37,500.000	\$26.820	\$40,230.00	\$25.50	\$38,250.00
111	451E4918	Imported Trench Backfill	4,000.000	CuYd	\$25.000	\$100,000.000	\$17.030	\$68,120.00	\$18.80	\$75,200.00
112	451E5051	Trench 6' to 8' Deep	1,061.000	Ft	\$35.000	\$37,135.000	\$39.740	\$42,164.14	\$66.00	\$70,026.00
113	451E5052	Trench 8' to 10' Deep	2,676.000	Ft	\$45.000	\$120,420.000	\$45.420	\$121,543.92	\$70.00	\$187,320.00
114	451E5053	Trench 10' to 12' Deep	1,609.000	Ft	\$50.000	\$80,450.000	\$45.420	\$73,080.78	\$103.00	\$165,727.00
115	451E5054	Trench 12' to 14' Deep	1,760.000	Ft	\$55.000	\$96,800.000	\$56.770	\$99,915.20	\$108.00	\$190,080.00
116	451E5055	Trench 14' to 16' Deep	1,793.000	Ft	\$60.000	\$107,580.000	\$56.770	\$101,788.61	\$112.00	\$200,816.00
117	451E6100	Reconnect Water Service	30.000	Each	\$450.000	\$13,500.000	\$365.130	\$10,953.90	\$510.00	\$15,300.00
118	451E6105	Connect To Existing Water Main	23.000	Each	\$1,750.000	\$40,250.000	\$1,993.370	\$45,847.51	\$2,550.00	\$58,650.00
119	451E7010	Reconnect Sewer Service	47.000	Each	\$500.000	\$23,500.000	\$494.960	\$23,263.12	\$306.00	\$14,382.00
120	451E7016	Connect to Existing Sewer Main	13.000	Each	\$1,250.000	\$16,250.000	\$1,803.110	\$23,440.43	\$2,040.00	\$26,520.00
121	451E7020	Sewer Bypass Pumping	1.000	LS	\$20,000.000	\$20,000.000	\$56,773.600	\$56,773.60	\$8,670.00	\$8,670.00
122	451E7400	Corrosion Protection	1.000	LS	\$75,000.000	\$75,000.000	\$89,724.040	\$89,724.04	\$45,900.00	\$45,900.00
123	451E7402	Test Station	7.000	Each	\$550.000	\$3,850.000	\$349.660	\$2,447.62	\$357.00	\$2,499.00
124	462E0200	Controlled Density Fill	25.800	CuYd	\$250.000	\$6,450.000	\$170.320	\$4,394.26	\$49.00	\$1,264.20
125	530E0300	Type C Concrete Retaining Wall	86.000	SqFt	\$100.000	\$8,600.000	\$56.060	\$4,821.16	\$72.00	\$6,192.00
126	530E0470	Gravity Large Concrete Block Wall	381.000	SqFt	\$55.000	\$20,955.000	\$51.100	\$19,469.10	\$83.00	\$31,623.00
127	560E0242	14'x6' Precast Concrete Box Culvert, Furnish	280.000	Ft	\$850.000	\$238,000.000	\$852.750	\$238,770.00	\$840.00	\$235,200.00
128	560E0243	14'x6' Precast Concrete Box Culvert, Install	280.000	Ft	\$250.000	\$70,000.000	\$119.220	\$33,381.60	\$1,581.00	\$442,680.00

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Comparison of Bids**

Letting Date: 06/11/2014 00:00:00
Item Nbr: 3
Project No: SSW10 1837()
Project Location: Jackson Blvd, from Chapel Lane Road to Rapid Creek in Rapid City
Desc of Construction: City Utilities
County: Pennington

Engineer's Estimate

Bidder:
Heavy Constructors, Inc.

06/11/2014 Page 5 of 14
Bidder:
Stanley Johnsen Concrete Contractor, Inc

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
129	560E1242	14'x6' Precast Concrete Box Culvert End Section,	1.000	Each	\$10,000.000	\$10,000.000	\$9,004.130	\$9,004.13	\$8,853.00	\$8,853.00
130	560E1243	14'x6' Precast Concrete Box Culvert End Section,	1.000	Each	\$1,500.000	\$1,500.000	\$3,974.150	\$3,974.15	\$1,275.00	\$1,275.00
131	560E2050	2-7'x3' Precast Concrete Box Culvert, Furnish	48.000	Ft	\$1,200.000	\$57,600.000	\$845.530	\$40,585.44	\$831.00	\$39,888.00
132	560E2051	2-7'x3' Precast Concrete Box Culvert, Install	48.000	Ft	\$350.000	\$16,800.000	\$119.220	\$5,722.56	\$130.00	\$6,240.00
133	560E3050	2-7'x3' Precast Concrete Box Culvert End Section,	4.000	Each	\$12,000.000	\$48,000.000	\$6,049.000	\$24,196.00	\$5,945.00	\$23,780.00
134	560E3051	2-7'x3' Precast Concrete Box Culvert End Section,	4.000	Each	\$850.000	\$3,400.000	\$2,838.680	\$11,354.72	\$9,006.00	\$36,024.00
135	621E0080	8' Chain Link Fence with Top Rail	376.000	Ft	\$25.000	\$9,400.000	\$22.710	\$8,538.96	\$20.00	\$7,520.00
136	621E0240	Special 4' Chain Link Fence	71.000	Ft	\$25.000	\$1,775.000	\$28.390	\$2,015.69	\$30.00	\$2,130.00
137	632E1320	2.0"x2.0" Perforated Tube Post	12.000	Ft	\$22.000	\$264.000	\$18.170	\$218.04	\$16.30	\$195.60
138	632E3203	Flat Aluminum Sign, Nonremovable Copy High Intr	11.500	SqFt	\$25.000	\$287.500	\$16.460	\$189.29	\$14.80	\$170.20
139	632E3520	Remove, Salvage, Relocate, and Reset Traffic Sig	15.000	Each	\$110.000	\$1,650.000	\$56.770	\$851.55	\$51.00	\$765.00
140	633E0010	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 4"	785.000	Ft	\$1.000	\$785.000	\$3.290	\$2,582.65	\$3.00	\$2,355.00
141	633E0025	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 12"	126.000	Ft	\$2.000	\$252.000	\$9.080	\$1,144.08	\$8.10	\$1,020.60
142	633E0030	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 24"	110.000	Ft	\$3.000	\$330.000	\$18.170	\$1,998.70	\$16.30	\$1,793.00
143	633E1420	Pavement Marking Paint, 12" White	100.000	Ft	\$1.000	\$100.000	\$1.140	\$114.00	\$1.00	\$100.00
144	633E5000	Grooving for Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marki	785.000	Ft	\$0.600	\$471.000	\$0.910	\$714.35	\$0.80	\$628.00
145	633E5010	Grooving for Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marki	126.000	Ft	\$1.000	\$126.000	\$3.410	\$429.66	\$3.06	\$385.56
146	633E5015	Grooving for Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marki	110.000	Ft	\$1.200	\$132.000	\$6.810	\$749.10	\$6.12	\$673.20
147	634E0010	Flagging	200.000	Hour	\$23.550	\$4,710.000	\$23.550	\$4,710.00	\$23.55	\$4,710.00
148	634E0100	Traffic Control	1,620.000	Unit	\$3.000	\$4,860.000	\$4.540	\$7,354.80	\$4.10	\$6,642.00
149	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$5,000.000	\$5,000.000	\$681.280	\$681.28	\$612.00	\$612.00
150	634E0420	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Panel	1.000	Each	\$1,500.000	\$1,500.000	\$454.190	\$454.19	\$408.00	\$408.00
151	634E0525	Linear Delineation System Panel, Barrier Mounted	24.000	Each	\$50.000	\$1,200.000	\$20.440	\$490.56	\$18.00	\$432.00
152	634E0700	Traffic Control Movable Concrete Barrier	12.000	Each	\$225.000	\$2,700.000	\$227.090	\$2,725.08	\$200.00	\$2,400.00
153	634E0705	Remove and Reset Traffic Control Movable Concr	132.000	Each	\$135.000	\$17,820.000	\$113.550	\$14,988.60	\$40.00	\$5,280.00
154	650E0060	Type B66 Concrete Curb and Gutter	1,294.000	Ft	\$25.000	\$32,350.000	\$20.440	\$26,449.36	\$24.00	\$31,056.00
155	650E4660	Type P6 Concrete Gutter	79.000	Ft	\$25.000	\$1,975.000	\$20.440	\$1,614.76	\$24.00	\$1,896.00
156	651E0040	4" Concrete Sidewalk	1,536.000	SqFt	\$6.000	\$9,216.000	\$6.380	\$9,799.68	\$6.00	\$9,216.00
157	651E0050	5" Concrete Sidewalk	13,073.000	SqFt	\$7.000	\$91,511.000	\$6.860	\$89,680.78	\$6.50	\$84,974.50
158	651E7000	Type 1 Detectable Warnings	100.000	SqFt	\$38.000	\$3,800.000	\$56.770	\$5,677.00	\$35.00	\$3,500.00
159	670E1010	2' x 3' Type B Drop Inlet	2.000	Each	\$2,200.000	\$4,400.000	\$1,817.060	\$3,634.12	\$1,255.00	\$2,510.00
160	670E1200	Type B Frame and Grate Assembly	2.000	Each	\$300.000	\$600.000	\$767.160	\$1,534.32	\$565.00	\$1,130.00

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Comparison of Bids**

Letting Date: 06/11/2014 00:00:00
Item Nbr: 3
Project No: SSW10 1837()
Project Location: Jackson Blvd, from Chapel Lane Road to Rapid Creek in Rapid City
Desc of Construction: City Utilities
County: Pennington

Engineer's Estimate

Bidder:
Heavy Constructors, Inc.

06/11/2014 Page 6 of 14
Bidder:
Stanley Johnsen Concrete Contractor, Inc

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
161	670E2015	3' x 4' Type C Drop Inlet	1.000	Each	\$2,400.000	\$2,400.000	\$2,122.990	\$2,122.99	\$1,555.00	\$1,555.00
162	670E2200	Type C Frame and Grate	1.000	Each	\$325.000	\$325.000	\$1,820.500	\$1,820.50	\$1,555.00	\$1,555.00
163	670E4440	4' x 11' Concrete Type S Drop Inlet Base	1.000	Each	\$3,000.000	\$3,000.000	\$3,745.330	\$3,745.33	\$3,350.00	\$3,350.00
164	670E5308	4' x 11' Drop Inlet Cover	1.000	Each	\$2,500.000	\$2,500.000	\$4,799.590	\$4,799.59	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
165	670E7000	Reset Drop Inlet Frame and Grate Assembly	1.000	Each	\$203.850	\$203.850	\$567.740	\$567.74	\$500.00	\$500.00
166	671E0060	6' x 6' Junction Box	1.000	Each	\$5,000.000	\$5,000.000	\$14,441.950	\$14,441.95	\$6,350.00	\$6,350.00
167	671E0550	Special Manhole	2.000	Each	\$12,500.000	\$25,000.000	\$15,449.850	\$30,899.70	\$24,000.00	\$48,000.00
168	671E1048	48" Manhole	35.000	Each	\$3,750.000	\$131,250.000	\$3,573.280	\$125,064.80	\$4,641.00	\$162,435.00
169	671E1348	48" Drop Manhole	8.000	Each	\$4,500.000	\$36,000.000	\$4,090.960	\$32,727.68	\$4,845.00	\$38,760.00
170	671E5510	Extra Depth for 48" Manhole	224.700	Ft	\$300.000	\$67,410.000	\$194.570	\$43,719.88	\$510.00	\$114,597.00
171	671E6009	Type A9 Manhole Frame and Lid	1.000	Each	\$550.000	\$550.000	\$1,384.390	\$1,384.39	\$420.00	\$420.00
172	671E7020	Connect Into Existing Manhole	2.000	Each	\$1,500.000	\$3,000.000	\$1,703.210	\$3,406.42	\$3,060.00	\$6,120.00
173	671E9005	Abandon Manhole	18.000	Each	\$1,000.000	\$18,000.000	\$908.380	\$16,350.84	\$510.00	\$9,180.00
174	700E0210	Class B Riprap	424.000	Ton	\$45.000	\$19,080.000	\$48.840	\$20,708.16	\$36.00	\$15,264.00
175	700E0310	Class C Riprap	750.000	Ton	\$60.000	\$45,000.000	\$53.900	\$40,425.00	\$41.00	\$30,750.00
176	720E1015	Bank and Channel Protection Gabion	64.500	CuYd	\$320.000	\$20,640.000	\$235.660	\$15,200.07	\$382.00	\$24,639.00
177	730E0206	Type D Permanent Seed Mixture	176.000	Lb	\$15.000	\$2,640.000	\$11.920	\$2,097.92	\$10.70	\$1,883.20
178	730E0251	Special Permanent Seed Mixture 1	11.000	Lb	\$30.000	\$330.000	\$85.160	\$936.76	\$77.00	\$847.00
179	731E0100	Fertilizing	592.000	Lb	\$4.000	\$2,368.000	\$2.360	\$1,397.12	\$2.10	\$1,243.20
180	732E0250	Fiber Mulching	881.000	Lb	\$4.000	\$3,524.000	\$4.630	\$4,079.03	\$4.10	\$3,612.10
181	733E0100	Sodding	22,349.000	SqYd	\$7.000	\$156,443.000	\$9.650	\$215,667.85	\$8.60	\$192,201.40
182	734E0044	Soil Stabilizer	2.000	Acre	\$1,000.000	\$2,000.000	\$1,151.370	\$2,302.74	\$1,035.00	\$2,070.00
183	734E0101	Type 1 Erosion Control Blanket	2,106.000	SqYd	\$5.500	\$11,583.000	\$1.590	\$3,348.54	\$1.40	\$2,948.40
184	734E0151	9" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	239.000	Ft	\$10.000	\$2,390.000	\$5.680	\$1,357.52	\$4.00	\$956.00
185	734E0165	Remove and Reset Erosion Control Wattle	60.000	Ft	\$2.500	\$150.000	\$2.270	\$136.20	\$2.00	\$120.00
186	734E0170	Temporary Sediment Barrier	2,035.000	Ft	\$5.000	\$10,175.000	\$8.910	\$18,131.85	\$8.00	\$16,280.00
187	734E0602	Low Flow Silt Fence	763.000	Ft	\$6.000	\$4,578.000	\$6.810	\$5,196.03	\$6.00	\$4,578.00
188	734E0604	High Flow Silt Fence	320.000	Ft	\$6.500	\$2,080.000	\$5.680	\$1,817.60	\$5.00	\$1,600.00
189	734E0620	Repair Silt Fence	260.000	Ft	\$5.000	\$1,300.000	\$3.410	\$886.60	\$3.00	\$780.00
190	734E0630	Floating Silt Curtain	80.000	Ft	\$25.000	\$2,000.000	\$17.030	\$1,362.40	\$20.00	\$1,600.00
191	734E0680	Flocculent Housing Unit	2.000	Each	\$2,500.000	\$5,000.000	\$6,245.100	\$12,490.20	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00
192	734E0683	500K Gallon Treatment Flocculent Bag	2.000	Each	\$500.000	\$1,000.000	\$786.790	\$1,573.58	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00

South Dakota Department of Transportation Comparison of Bids					Engineer's Estimate		Bidder: Heavy Constructors, Inc.		06/11/2014 Bidder: Stanley Johnsen Concrete Contractor, Inc Page 7 of 14	
Letting Date: 06/11/2014 00:00:00 Item Nbr: 3 Project No: SSW10 1837() Project Location: Jackson Blvd, from Chapel Lane Road to Rapid Creek in Rapid City Desc of Construction: City Utilities County: Pennington										
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
193	734E0845	Sediment Control at Inlet with Frame and Grate	4.000	Each	\$170.000	\$680.000	\$107.870	\$431.48	\$97.00	\$388.00
194	734E0847	Sediment Control at Type S Reinforced Concrete I	11.000	Ft	\$32.000	\$352.000	\$20.440	\$224.84	\$18.00	\$198.00
195	734E5005	Dewatering	1.000	LS	\$5,000.000	\$5,000.000	\$62,450.960	\$62,450.96	\$12,750.00	\$12,750.00
196	734E5010	Sweeping	6.000	Hour	\$200.000	\$1,200.000	\$170.320	\$1,021.92	\$100.00	\$600.00
197	735E0110	1 Gallon Perennial Plant, Furnish and Plant	695.000	Each	\$34.000	\$23,630.000	\$20.860	\$14,497.70	\$19.00	\$13,205.00
198	735E1210	2 Gallon Deciduous Shrub, Furnish and Plant	51.000	Each	\$55.000	\$2,805.000	\$55.640	\$2,837.64	\$50.00	\$2,550.00
199	735E1400	10' Coniferous Evergreen, Furnish and Plant	6.000	Each	\$750.000	\$4,500.000	\$1,589.660	\$9,537.96	\$1,428.00	\$8,568.00
200	735E2220	2" Caliper Deciduous Tree, Furnish and Plant	80.000	Each	\$675.000	\$54,000.000	\$755.090	\$60,407.20	\$678.00	\$54,240.00
201	735E5010	1 Gallon Ornamental Grass, Furnish and Plant	252.000	Each	\$33.000	\$8,316.000	\$23.840	\$6,007.68	\$21.00	\$5,292.00
202	831E0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	1,916.000	SqYd	\$3.500	\$6,706.000	\$6.250	\$11,975.00	\$3.00	\$5,748.00
203	831E0210	Non-woven Geotextile Separator	100.000	SqYd	\$3.000	\$300.000	\$7.990	\$799.00	\$2.50	\$250.00
204	831E1010	Geogrid Reinforcement	2,130.000	SqYd	\$6.750	\$14,377.500	\$5.680	\$12,098.40	\$3.00	\$6,390.00
205	900E1080	Orange Plastic Safety Fence	4,000.000	Ft	\$3.000	\$12,000.000	\$3.410	\$13,640.00	\$2.75	\$11,000.00
206	900E1320	Construction Entrance	1.000	Each	\$2,500.000	\$2,500.000	\$851.600	\$851.60	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00
207	900E5150	Landscape Edging	560.000	Ft	\$30.000	\$16,800.000	\$11.350	\$6,356.00	\$28.00	\$15,680.00
208	900E5153	Mulch Ring	66.000	Each	\$10.000	\$660.000	\$34.060	\$2,247.96	\$31.00	\$2,046.00
209	900E5156	3" Depth Shredded Bark Mulch	30.000	SqYd	\$18.000	\$540.000	\$6.360	\$190.80	\$5.70	\$171.00
210	900E5158	Amending Existing Topsoil	1,119.000	CuYd	\$92.500	\$103,507.500	\$164.640	\$184,232.16	\$214.00	\$239,466.00
211	900E5430	Irrigation System	1.000	LS	\$40,000.000	\$40,000.000	\$6,245.100	\$6,245.10	\$5,610.00	\$5,610.00
212	900E6000	Kiosk Information Unit	3.000	Each	\$4,000.000	\$12,000.000	\$2,838.680	\$8,516.04	\$3,570.00	\$10,710.00
								\$4,919,717.91	\$6,022,948.97	
Total:					\$4,664,159.40		4,919,717.91		6,022,948.97	

South Dakota Department of Transportation Comparison of Bids					Engineer's Estimate		Bidder: Upper Plains Contracting, Inc.		06/11/2014 Page 7 of 14	
Letting Date: 06/11/2014 00:00:00 Item Nbr: 3 Project No: SSW10 1837() Project Location: Jackson Blvd, from Chapel Lane Road to Rapid Creek in Rapid City Desc of Construction: City Utilities County: Pennington										
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$180,000.000	\$180,000.000	\$368,000.000	\$368,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
2	009E3200	Construction Staking	1.000	LS	\$40,000.000	\$40,000.000	\$25,000.000	\$25,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
3	009E3220	Reestablish Property Corner	1.000	Each	\$300.000	\$300.000	\$102.000	\$102.00	\$0.00	\$0.00

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Comparison of Bids**

Letting Date: 06/11/2014 00:00:00
 Item Nbr: 3
 Project No: SSW10 1837()
 Project Location: Jackson Blvd, from Chapel Lane Road to Rapid Creek in Rapid City
 Desc of Construction: City Utilities
 County: Pennington

Engineer's Estimate

Bidder:
 Upper Plains Contracting, Inc.

06/11/2014

Page 8 of 14

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
4	100E0100	Clearing	1.000	LS	\$60,000.000	\$60,000.000	\$20,910.000	\$20,910.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
5	110E0300	Remove Concrete Curb and Gutter	1,397.000	Ft	\$5.500	\$7,683.500	\$3.570	\$4,987.29	\$0.00	\$0.00
6	110E0370	Remove Curb Stop	25.000	Each	\$200.000	\$5,000.000	\$153.000	\$3,825.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
7	110E0460	Remove Manhole	12.000	Each	\$1,000.000	\$12,000.000	\$969.000	\$11,628.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
8	110E0520	Remove Sewer Pipe	1,889.000	Ft	\$10.000	\$18,890.000	\$10.200	\$19,267.80	\$0.00	\$0.00
9	110E0530	Remove Storm Sewer Pipe	29.000	Ft	\$20.000	\$580.000	\$15.300	\$443.70	\$0.00	\$0.00
10	110E0600	Remove Fence	536.000	Ft	\$1.500	\$804.000	\$6.120	\$3,280.32	\$0.00	\$0.00
11	110E1010	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	2,799.100	SqYd	\$7.500	\$20,993.250	\$6.630	\$18,558.03	\$0.00	\$0.00
12	110E1100	Remove Concrete Pavement	144.000	SqYd	\$10.000	\$1,440.000	\$15.300	\$2,203.20	\$0.00	\$0.00
13	110E1140	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	1,124.200	SqYd	\$9.000	\$10,117.800	\$2.040	\$2,293.37	\$0.00	\$0.00
14	110E1300	Remove Concrete Retaining Wall	24.000	Ft	\$11.000	\$264.000	\$10.200	\$244.80	\$0.00	\$0.00
15	110E1400	Remove Pavement Marking, 4" or Equivalent	790.000	Ft	\$1.500	\$1,185.000	\$1.020	\$805.80	\$0.00	\$0.00
16	110E1690	Remove Sediment	10.000	CuYd	\$7.000	\$70.000	\$15.300	\$153.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
17	110E1693	Remove Erosion Control Wattle	239.000	Ft	\$1.500	\$358.500	\$0.870	\$207.93	\$0.00	\$0.00
18	110E1700	Remove Silt Fence	1,031.000	Ft	\$1.000	\$1,031.000	\$0.870	\$896.97	\$0.00	\$0.00
19	110E1910	Remove Fire Hydrant	9.000	Each	\$600.000	\$5,400.000	\$510.000	\$4,590.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
20	110E1960	Remove Valve Box	16.000	Each	\$250.000	\$4,000.000	\$76.500	\$1,224.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
21	110E1970	Remove Water Main	321.000	Ft	\$10.000	\$3,210.000	\$10.200	\$3,274.20	\$0.00	\$0.00
22	110E5800	Salvage Fence	129.000	Ft	\$1.500	\$193.500	\$10.200	\$1,315.80	\$0.00	\$0.00
23	110E7500	Remove Pipe for Reset	35.000	Ft	\$22.500	\$787.500	\$140.760	\$4,926.60	\$0.00	\$0.00
24	110E7510	Remove Pipe End Section for Reset	2.000	Each	\$200.000	\$400.000	\$510.000	\$1,020.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
25	110E7700	Remove Drop Inlet Frame and Grate Assembly for	1.000	Each	\$150.000	\$150.000	\$510.000	\$510.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
26	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	4,311.000	CuYd	\$15.000	\$64,665.000	\$13.260	\$57,163.86	\$0.00	\$0.00
27	120E1150	Rock Excavation	1,750.000	CuYd	\$100.000	\$175,000.000	\$2.040	\$3,570.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
28	120E2000	Undercutting	488.000	CuYd	\$15.000	\$7,320.000	\$20.400	\$9,955.20	\$0.00	\$0.00
29	230E0010	Placing Topsoil	1,835.000	CuYd	\$15.000	\$27,525.000	\$8.160	\$14,973.60	\$0.00	\$0.00
30	230E0020	Placing Contractor Furnished Topsoil	196.000	CuYd	\$30.000	\$5,880.000	\$18.360	\$3,598.56	\$0.00	\$0.00
31	250E0010	Incidental Work	1.000	LS	\$110,000.000	\$110,000.000	\$229,964.590	\$229,964.59	\$0.00	\$0.00
32	250E0020	Incidental Work, Grading	1.000	LS	\$5,000.000	\$5,000.000	\$18,870.000	\$18,870.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
33	260E1010	Base Course	1,451.000	Ton	\$25.000	\$36,275.000	\$21.420	\$31,080.42	\$0.00	\$0.00
34	260E1020	Base Course	5.000	CuYd	\$35.000	\$175.000	\$42.840	\$214.20	\$0.00	\$0.00
35	260E6010	Granular Material	239.000	Ton	\$30.000	\$7,170.000	\$21.420	\$5,119.38	\$0.00	\$0.00

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Comparison of Bids**

Letting Date: 06/11/2014 00:00:00
 Item Nbr: 3
 Project No: SSW10 1837()
 Project Location: Jackson Blvd, from Chapel Lane Road to Rapid Creek in Rapid City
 Desc of Construction: City Utilities
 County: Pennington

Engineer's Estimate

Bidder:
 Upper Plains Contracting, Inc.

06/11/2014

Page 9 of 14

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
36	320E1200	Asphalt Concrete Composite	772.300	Ton	\$120.000	\$92,676.000	\$109.910	\$84,883.49	\$0.00	\$0.00
37	380E3020	6" PCC Driveway Pavement	46.400	SqYd	\$50.000	\$2,320.000	\$149.360	\$6,930.30	\$0.00	\$0.00
38	380E3520	6" PCC Approach Pavement	53.900	SqYd	\$60.000	\$3,234.000	\$149.550	\$8,060.75	\$0.00	\$0.00
39	420E0200	Structure Excavation, Box Culvert	155.000	CuYd	\$29.000	\$4,495.000	\$19.380	\$3,003.90	\$0.00	\$0.00
40	421E0200	Box Culvert Undercut	527.000	CuYd	\$60.000	\$31,620.000	\$40.800	\$21,501.60	\$0.00	\$0.00
41	421E1000	Footing Undercut	14.000	CuYd	\$50.000	\$700.000	\$127.500	\$1,785.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
42	450E0113	15" RCP Class 3, Furnish	134.000	Ft	\$22.000	\$2,948.000	\$19.020	\$2,548.68	\$0.00	\$0.00
43	450E0120	15" RCP, Install	134.000	Ft	\$30.000	\$4,020.000	\$34.170	\$4,578.78	\$0.00	\$0.00
44	450E0123	18" RCP Class 3, Furnish	30.000	Ft	\$25.000	\$750.000	\$22.590	\$677.70	\$0.00	\$0.00
45	450E0130	18" RCP, Install	30.000	Ft	\$32.500	\$975.000	\$66.300	\$1,989.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
46	450E3032	36" RCP Arch Class 2, Furnish	174.000	Ft	\$105.000	\$18,270.000	\$102.000	\$17,748.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
47	450E3040	36" RCP Arch, Install	174.000	Ft	\$45.000	\$7,830.000	\$51.000	\$8,874.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
48	450E3042	42" RCP Arch Class 2, Furnish	334.000	Ft	\$120.000	\$40,080.000	\$122.400	\$40,881.60	\$0.00	\$0.00
49	450E3050	42" RCP Arch, Install	334.000	Ft	\$60.000	\$20,040.000	\$61.200	\$20,440.80	\$0.00	\$0.00
50	450E3324	36" RCP Arch Bend, Furnish	1.000	Each	\$2,800.000	\$2,800.000	\$1,927.800	\$1,927.80	\$0.00	\$0.00
51	450E3325	36" RCP Arch Bend, Install	1.000	Each	\$700.000	\$700.000	\$357.000	\$357.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
52	450E3328	42" RCP Arch Bend, Furnish	2.000	Each	\$3,200.000	\$6,400.000	\$1,116.900	\$2,233.80	\$0.00	\$0.00
53	450E3329	42" RCP Arch Bend, Install	2.000	Each	\$800.000	\$1,600.000	\$459.000	\$918.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
54	450E4512	36" RCP Arch Flared End, Furnish	1.000	Each	\$1,800.000	\$1,800.000	\$1,025.100	\$1,025.10	\$0.00	\$0.00
55	450E4513	36" RCP Arch Flared End, Install	1.000	Each	\$450.000	\$450.000	\$306.000	\$306.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
56	450E4516	42" RCP Arch Flared End, Furnish	1.000	Each	\$2,000.000	\$2,000.000	\$1,220.940	\$1,220.94	\$0.00	\$0.00
57	450E4517	42" RCP Arch Flared End, Install	1.000	Each	\$500.000	\$500.000	\$408.000	\$408.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
58	450E9000	Reset Pipe	35.000	Ft	\$20.000	\$700.000	\$102.000	\$3,570.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
59	450E9001	Reset Pipe End Section	2.000	Each	\$150.000	\$300.000	\$306.000	\$612.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
60	451E0301	Pipe Encasement	27.000	Each	\$1,750.000	\$47,250.000	\$1,122.000	\$30,294.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
61	451E0614	14" PVC Water Main	14.000	Ft	\$75.000	\$1,050.000	\$91.800	\$1,285.20	\$0.00	\$0.00
62	451E0616	16" PVC Water Main	10.000	Ft	\$90.000	\$900.000	\$102.000	\$1,020.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
63	451E0654	4" PVC Restrained Joint Water Main	30.000	Ft	\$45.000	\$1,350.000	\$86.700	\$2,601.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
64	451E0656	6" PVC Restrained Joint Water Main	474.000	Ft	\$50.000	\$23,700.000	\$70.380	\$33,360.12	\$0.00	\$0.00
65	451E0658	8" PVC Restrained Joint Water Main	5,822.000	Ft	\$55.000	\$320,210.000	\$70.890	\$412,721.58	\$0.00	\$0.00
66	451E0662	12" PVC Restrained Joint Water Main	2,157.000	Ft	\$75.000	\$161,775.000	\$87.210	\$188,111.97	\$0.00	\$0.00
67	451E0802	1" Copper Pipe	884.000	Ft	\$50.000	\$44,200.000	\$63.240	\$55,904.16	\$0.00	\$0.00

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Comparison of Bids**

Letting Date: 06/11/2014 00:00:00
Item Nbr: 3
Project No: SSW10 1837()
Project Location: Jackson Blvd, from Chapel Lane Road to Rapid Creek in Rapid City
Desc of Construction: City Utilities
County: Pennington

Engineer's Estimate

Bidder:
Upper Plains Contracting, Inc.

06/11/2014

Page 10 of 14

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
68	451E0806	1.5" Copper Pipe	5.000	Ft	\$65.000	\$325.000	\$102.000	\$510.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
69	451E0808	2" Copper Pipe	27.000	Ft	\$85.000	\$2,295.000	\$102.000	\$2,754.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
70	451E1008	8" PVC Sewer Pipe	2,298.000	Ft	\$20.000	\$45,960.000	\$61.200	\$140,637.60	\$0.00	\$0.00
71	451E1010	10" PVC Sewer Pipe	6.000	Ft	\$25.000	\$150.000	\$112.200	\$673.20	\$0.00	\$0.00
72	451E1012	12" PVC Sewer Pipe	5,434.000	Ft	\$30.000	\$163,020.000	\$93.840	\$509,926.56	\$0.00	\$0.00
73	451E1018	18" PVC Sewer Pipe	1,156.000	Ft	\$45.000	\$52,020.000	\$107.100	\$123,807.60	\$0.00	\$0.00
74	451E1204	4" Sewer Service	1,644.000	Ft	\$35.000	\$57,540.000	\$59.420	\$97,686.48	\$0.00	\$0.00
75	451E1206	6" Sewer Service	247.000	Ft	\$40.000	\$9,880.000	\$61.460	\$15,180.62	\$0.00	\$0.00
76	451E1504	4" Sanitary Sewer Service Cleanout	40.000	Each	\$350.000	\$14,000.000	\$336.600	\$13,464.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
77	451E1506	6" Sanitary Sewer Service Cleanout	3.000	Each	\$400.000	\$1,200.000	\$438.600	\$1,315.80	\$0.00	\$0.00
78	451E2212	8"x4" Pipe Tee	1.000	Each	\$750.000	\$750.000	\$724.200	\$724.20	\$0.00	\$0.00
79	451E2213	8"x6" Pipe Tee	14.000	Each	\$775.000	\$10,850.000	\$790.500	\$11,067.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
80	451E2214	8"x8" Pipe Tee	8.000	Each	\$800.000	\$6,400.000	\$846.600	\$6,772.80	\$0.00	\$0.00
81	451E2231	12"x6" Pipe Tee	5.000	Each	\$1,100.000	\$5,500.000	\$1,045.500	\$5,227.50	\$0.00	\$0.00
82	451E2232	12"x8" Pipe Tee	1.000	Each	\$1,150.000	\$1,150.000	\$1,101.600	\$1,101.60	\$0.00	\$0.00
83	451E2234	12"x12" Pipe Tee	2.000	Each	\$1,500.000	\$3,000.000	\$1,249.500	\$2,499.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
84	451E2314	8"x8" Pipe Cross	1.000	Each	\$1,000.000	\$1,000.000	\$1,055.700	\$1,055.70	\$0.00	\$0.00
85	451E2413	8"x6" Pipe Reducer	10.000	Each	\$550.000	\$5,500.000	\$423.300	\$4,233.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
86	451E2432	12"x8" Pipe Reducer	1.000	Each	\$750.000	\$750.000	\$606.900	\$606.90	\$0.00	\$0.00
87	451E2444	14"x12" Pipe Reducer	1.000	Each	\$950.000	\$950.000	\$1,530.000	\$1,530.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
88	451E2455	16"x14" Pipe Reducer	1.000	Each	\$1,150.000	\$1,150.000	\$1,632.000	\$1,632.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
89	451E2500	Tapping Saddle	34.000	Each	\$325.000	\$11,050.000	\$224.400	\$7,629.60	\$0.00	\$0.00
90	451E2806	1.5" Corporation Stop with Tapping Saddle	1.000	Each	\$550.000	\$550.000	\$668.100	\$668.10	\$0.00	\$0.00
91	451E2808	2" Corporation Stop with Tapping Saddle	1.000	Each	\$675.000	\$675.000	\$668.100	\$668.10	\$0.00	\$0.00
92	451E2902	1" Curb Stop with Box	34.000	Each	\$300.000	\$10,200.000	\$540.600	\$18,380.40	\$0.00	\$0.00
93	451E2906	1.5" Curb Stop with Box	1.000	Each	\$450.000	\$450.000	\$795.600	\$795.60	\$0.00	\$0.00
94	451E2908	2" Curb Stop with Box	1.000	Each	\$550.000	\$550.000	\$805.800	\$805.80	\$0.00	\$0.00
95	451E3006	6" Pipe Bend	22.000	Each	\$600.000	\$13,200.000	\$627.300	\$13,800.60	\$0.00	\$0.00
96	451E3008	8" Pipe Bend	41.000	Each	\$750.000	\$30,750.000	\$657.900	\$26,973.90	\$0.00	\$0.00
97	451E3012	12" Pipe Bend	16.000	Each	\$1,050.000	\$16,800.000	\$902.700	\$14,443.20	\$0.00	\$0.00
98	451E3014	14" Pipe Bend	3.000	Each	\$1,150.000	\$3,450.000	\$1,310.700	\$3,932.10	\$0.00	\$0.00
99	451E3016	16" Pipe Bend	1.000	Each	\$1,400.000	\$1,400.000	\$1,412.700	\$1,412.70	\$0.00	\$0.00

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Comparison of Bids**

Letting Date: 06/11/2014 00:00:00
Item Nbr: 3
Project No: SSW10 1837()
Project Location: Jackson Blvd, from Chapel Lane Road to Rapid Creek in Rapid City
Desc of Construction: City Utilities
County: Pennington

Engineer's Estimate

Bidder:
Upper Plains Contracting, Inc.

06/11/2014

Page 11 of 14

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
100	451E3108	8" Pipe Cap	3.000	Each	\$350.000	\$1,050.000	\$402.900	\$1,208.70	\$0.00	\$0.00
101	451E3414	8" Pipe Plug	1.000	Each	\$350.000	\$350.000	\$402.900	\$402.90	\$0.00	\$0.00
102	451E3452	12" Pipe Plug	1.000	Each	\$550.000	\$550.000	\$510.000	\$510.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
103	451E4204	4" Gate Valve with Box	1.000	Each	\$1,200.000	\$1,200.000	\$1,188.300	\$1,188.30	\$0.00	\$0.00
104	451E4206	6" Gate Valve with Box	1.000	Each	\$1,400.000	\$1,400.000	\$1,382.100	\$1,382.10	\$0.00	\$0.00
105	451E4208	8" Gate Valve with Box	33.000	Each	\$1,600.000	\$52,800.000	\$1,856.400	\$61,261.20	\$0.00	\$0.00
106	451E4212	12" Gate Valve with Box	6.000	Each	\$2,500.000	\$15,000.000	\$3,111.000	\$18,666.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
107	451E4400	Pipe Insulation	219.000	SqFt	\$10.000	\$2,190.000	\$25.500	\$5,584.50	\$0.00	\$0.00
108	451E4585	Fire Hydrant with Auxiliary Valve & Box	18.000	Each	\$5,000.000	\$90,000.000	\$6,222.000	\$111,996.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
109	451E4901	Type 1 Bedding Material	517.000	Ton	\$35.000	\$18,095.000	\$18.360	\$9,492.12	\$0.00	\$0.00
110	451E4904	Type 3 Foundation Material	1,500.000	Ton	\$25.000	\$37,500.000	\$25.500	\$38,250.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
111	451E4918	Imported Trench Backfill	4,000.000	CuYd	\$25.000	\$100,000.000	\$18.870	\$75,480.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
112	451E5051	Trench 6' to 8' Deep	1,061.000	Ft	\$35.000	\$37,135.000	\$66.300	\$70,344.30	\$0.00	\$0.00
113	451E5052	Trench 8' to 10' Deep	2,676.000	Ft	\$45.000	\$120,420.000	\$69.360	\$185,607.36	\$0.00	\$0.00
114	451E5053	Trench 10' to 12' Deep	1,609.000	Ft	\$50.000	\$80,450.000	\$103.530	\$166,579.77	\$0.00	\$0.00
115	451E5054	Trench 12' to 14' Deep	1,760.000	Ft	\$55.000	\$96,800.000	\$107.610	\$189,393.60	\$0.00	\$0.00
116	451E5055	Trench 14' to 16' Deep	1,793.000	Ft	\$60.000	\$107,580.000	\$112.710	\$202,089.03	\$0.00	\$0.00
117	451E6100	Reconnect Water Service	30.000	Each	\$450.000	\$13,500.000	\$510.000	\$15,300.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
118	451E6105	Connect To Existing Water Main	23.000	Each	\$1,750.000	\$40,250.000	\$2,550.000	\$58,650.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
119	451E7010	Reconnect Sewer Service	47.000	Each	\$500.000	\$23,500.000	\$306.000	\$14,382.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
120	451E7016	Connect to Existing Sewer Main	13.000	Each	\$1,250.000	\$16,250.000	\$2,040.000	\$26,520.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
121	451E7020	Sewer Bypass Pumping	1.000	LS	\$20,000.000	\$20,000.000	\$8,670.000	\$8,670.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
122	451E7400	Corrosion Protection	1.000	LS	\$75,000.000	\$75,000.000	\$45,900.000	\$45,900.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
123	451E7402	Test Station	7.000	Each	\$550.000	\$3,850.000	\$357.000	\$2,499.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
124	462E0200	Controlled Density Fill	25.800	CuYd	\$250.000	\$6,450.000	\$48.960	\$1,263.17	\$0.00	\$0.00
125	530E0300	Type C Concrete Retaining Wall	86.000	SqFt	\$100.000	\$8,600.000	\$71.400	\$6,140.40	\$0.00	\$0.00
126	530E0470	Gravity Large Concrete Block Wall	381.000	SqFt	\$55.000	\$20,955.000	\$82.620	\$31,478.22	\$0.00	\$0.00
127	560E0242	14'x6' Precast Concrete Box Culvert, Furnish	280.000	Ft	\$850.000	\$238,000.000	\$841.500	\$235,620.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
128	560E0243	14'x6' Precast Concrete Box Culvert, Install	280.000	Ft	\$250.000	\$70,000.000	\$1,581.000	\$442,680.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
129	560E1242	14'x6' Precast Concrete Box Culvert End Section,	1.000	Each	\$10,000.000	\$10,000.000	\$8,853.600	\$8,853.60	\$0.00	\$0.00
130	560E1243	14'x6' Precast Concrete Box Culvert End Section,	1.000	Each	\$1,500.000	\$1,500.000	\$1,275.000	\$1,275.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
131	560E2050	2-7'x3' Precast Concrete Box Culvert, Furnish	48.000	Ft	\$1,200.000	\$57,600.000	\$831.300	\$39,902.40	\$0.00	\$0.00

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Comparison of Bids**

Letting Date: 06/11/2014 00:00:00
Item Nbr: 3
Project No: SSW10 1837()
Project Location: Jackson Blvd, from Chapel Lane Road to Rapid Creek in Rapid City
Desc of Construction: City Utilities
County: Pennington

Engineer's Estimate

Bidder:
Upper Plains Contracting, Inc.

06/11/2014

Page 12 of 14

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
132	560E2051	2-7'x3' Precast Concrete Box Culvert, Install	48.000	Ft	\$350.000	\$16,800.000	\$129.540	\$6,217.92	\$0.00	\$0.00
133	560E3050	2-7'x3' Precast Concrete Box Culvert End Section,	4.000	Each	\$12,000.000	\$48,000.000	\$5,946.600	\$23,786.40	\$0.00	\$0.00
134	560E3051	2-7'x3' Precast Concrete Box Culvert End Section,	4.000	Each	\$850.000	\$3,400.000	\$9,006.600	\$36,026.40	\$0.00	\$0.00
135	621E0080	8' Chain Link Fence with Top Rail	376.000	Ft	\$25.000	\$9,400.000	\$35.700	\$13,423.20	\$0.00	\$0.00
136	621E0240	Special 4' Chain Link Fence	71.000	Ft	\$25.000	\$1,775.000	\$40.800	\$2,896.80	\$0.00	\$0.00
137	632E1320	2.0"x2.0" Perforated Tube Post	12.000	Ft	\$22.000	\$264.000	\$16.320	\$195.84	\$0.00	\$0.00
138	632E3203	Flat Aluminum Sign, Nonremovable Copy High Intr	11.500	SqFt	\$25.000	\$287.500	\$14.790	\$170.09	\$0.00	\$0.00
139	632E3520	Remove, Salvage, Relocate, and Reset Traffic Sig	15.000	Each	\$110.000	\$1,650.000	\$51.000	\$765.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
140	633E0010	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 4"	785.000	Ft	\$1.000	\$785.000	\$2.960	\$2,323.60	\$0.00	\$0.00
141	633E0025	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 12"	126.000	Ft	\$2.000	\$252.000	\$8.160	\$1,028.16	\$0.00	\$0.00
142	633E0030	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 24"	110.000	Ft	\$3.000	\$330.000	\$16.320	\$1,795.20	\$0.00	\$0.00
143	633E1420	Pavement Marking Paint, 12" White	100.000	Ft	\$1.000	\$100.000	\$1.020	\$102.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
144	633E5000	Grooving for Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marki	785.000	Ft	\$0.600	\$471.000	\$0.820	\$643.70	\$0.00	\$0.00
145	633E5010	Grooving for Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marki	126.000	Ft	\$1.000	\$126.000	\$3.060	\$385.56	\$0.00	\$0.00
146	633E5015	Grooving for Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marki	110.000	Ft	\$1.200	\$132.000	\$6.120	\$673.20	\$0.00	\$0.00
147	634E0010	Flagging	200.000	Hour	\$23.550	\$4,710.000	\$23.550	\$4,710.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
148	634E0100	Traffic Control	1,620.000	Unit	\$3.000	\$4,860.000	\$4.080	\$6,609.60	\$0.00	\$0.00
149	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$5,000.000	\$5,000.000	\$612.000	\$612.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
150	634E0420	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Panel	1.000	Each	\$1,500.000	\$1,500.000	\$408.000	\$408.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
151	634E0525	Linear Delineation System Panel, Barrier Mounted	24.000	Each	\$50.000	\$1,200.000	\$18.360	\$440.64	\$0.00	\$0.00
152	634E0700	Traffic Control Movable Concrete Barrier	12.000	Each	\$225.000	\$2,700.000	\$204.000	\$2,448.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
153	634E0705	Remove and Reset Traffic Control Movable Concr	132.000	Each	\$135.000	\$17,820.000	\$102.000	\$13,464.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
154	650E0060	Type B66 Concrete Curb and Gutter	1,294.000	Ft	\$25.000	\$32,350.000	\$67.120	\$86,853.28	\$0.00	\$0.00
155	650E4660	Type P6 Concrete Gutter	79.000	Ft	\$25.000	\$1,975.000	\$67.620	\$5,341.98	\$0.00	\$0.00
156	651E0040	4" Concrete Sidewalk	1,536.000	SqFt	\$6.000	\$9,216.000	\$14.900	\$22,886.40	\$0.00	\$0.00
157	651E0050	5" Concrete Sidewalk	13,073.000	SqFt	\$7.000	\$91,511.000	\$16.350	\$213,743.55	\$0.00	\$0.00
158	651E7000	Type 1 Detectable Warnings	100.000	SqFt	\$38.000	\$3,800.000	\$108.110	\$10,811.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
159	670E1010	2' x 3' Type B Drop Inlet	2.000	Each	\$2,200.000	\$4,400.000	\$1,254.600	\$2,509.20	\$0.00	\$0.00
160	670E1200	Type B Frame and Grate Assembly	2.000	Each	\$300.000	\$600.000	\$612.000	\$1,224.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
161	670E2015	3' x 4' Type C Drop Inlet	1.000	Each	\$2,400.000	\$2,400.000	\$1,555.500	\$1,555.50	\$0.00	\$0.00
162	670E2200	Type C Frame and Grate	1.000	Each	\$325.000	\$325.000	\$2,040.000	\$2,040.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
163	670E4440	4' x 11' Concrete Type S Drop Inlet Base	1.000	Each	\$3,000.000	\$3,000.000	\$3,355.800	\$3,355.80	\$0.00	\$0.00

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Comparison of Bids**

Letting Date: 06/11/2014 00:00:00
Item Nbr: 3
Project No: SSW10 1837()
Project Location: Jackson Blvd, from Chapel Lane Road to Rapid Creek in Rapid City
Desc of Construction: City Utilities
County: Pennington

Engineer's Estimate

Bidder:
Upper Plains Contracting, Inc.

06/11/2014

Page 13 of 14

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
164	670E5308	4' x 11' Drop Inlet Cover	1.000	Each	\$2,500.000	\$2,500.000	\$5,100.000	\$5,100.000	\$0.00	\$0.00
165	670E7000	Reset Drop Inlet Frame and Grate Assembly	1.000	Each	\$203.850	\$203.850	\$306.000	\$306.000	\$0.00	\$0.00
166	671E0060	6' x 6' Junction Box	1.000	Each	\$5,000.000	\$5,000.000	\$6,339.300	\$6,339.300	\$0.00	\$0.00
167	671E0550	Special Manhole	2.000	Each	\$12,500.000	\$25,000.000	\$24,000.000	\$48,000.000	\$0.00	\$0.00
168	671E1048	48" Manhole	35.000	Each	\$3,750.000	\$131,250.000	\$4,641.000	\$162,435.000	\$0.00	\$0.00
169	671E1348	48" Drop Manhole	8.000	Each	\$4,500.000	\$36,000.000	\$4,845.000	\$38,760.000	\$0.00	\$0.00
170	671E5510	Extra Depth for 48" Manhole	224.700	Ft	\$300.000	\$67,410.000	\$510.000	\$114,597.000	\$0.00	\$0.00
171	671E6009	Type A9 Manhole Frame and Lid	1.000	Each	\$550.000	\$550.000	\$1,020.000	\$1,020.000	\$0.00	\$0.00
172	671E7020	Connect Into Existing Manhole	2.000	Each	\$1,500.000	\$3,000.000	\$3,060.000	\$6,120.000	\$0.00	\$0.00
173	671E9005	Abandon Manhole	18.000	Each	\$1,000.000	\$18,000.000	\$510.000	\$9,180.000	\$0.00	\$0.00
174	700E0210	Class B Riprap	424.000	Ton	\$45.000	\$19,080.000	\$35.700	\$15,136.800	\$0.00	\$0.00
175	700E0310	Class C Riprap	750.000	Ton	\$60.000	\$45,000.000	\$40.800	\$30,600.000	\$0.00	\$0.00
176	720E1015	Bank and Channel Protection Gabion	64.500	CuYd	\$320.000	\$20,640.000	\$382.500	\$24,671.250	\$0.00	\$0.00
177	730E0206	Type D Permanent Seed Mixture	176.000	Lb	\$15.000	\$2,640.000	\$10.710	\$1,884.960	\$0.00	\$0.00
178	730E0251	Special Permanent Seed Mixture 1	11.000	Lb	\$30.000	\$330.000	\$76.500	\$841.500	\$0.00	\$0.00
179	731E0100	Fertilizing	592.000	Lb	\$4.000	\$2,368.000	\$2.120	\$1,255.040	\$0.00	\$0.00
180	732E0250	Fiber Mulching	881.000	Lb	\$4.000	\$3,524.000	\$4.160	\$3,664.960	\$0.00	\$0.00
181	733E0100	Sodding	22,349.000	SqYd	\$7.000	\$156,443.000	\$8.670	\$193,765.830	\$0.00	\$0.00
182	734E0044	Soil Stabilizer	2.000	Acre	\$1,000.000	\$2,000.000	\$1,034.280	\$2,068.560	\$0.00	\$0.00
183	734E0101	Type 1 Erosion Control Blanket	2,106.000	SqYd	\$5.500	\$11,583.000	\$1.430	\$3,011.580	\$0.00	\$0.00
184	734E0151	9" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	239.000	Ft	\$10.000	\$2,390.000	\$5.100	\$1,218.900	\$0.00	\$0.00
185	734E0165	Remove and Reset Erosion Control Wattle	60.000	Ft	\$2.500	\$150.000	\$2.040	\$122.400	\$0.00	\$0.00
186	734E0170	Temporary Sediment Barrier	2,035.000	Ft	\$5.000	\$10,175.000	\$8.010	\$16,300.350	\$0.00	\$0.00
187	734E0602	Low Flow Silt Fence	763.000	Ft	\$6.000	\$4,578.000	\$6.120	\$4,669.560	\$0.00	\$0.00
188	734E0604	High Flow Silt Fence	320.000	Ft	\$6.500	\$2,080.000	\$5.100	\$1,632.000	\$0.00	\$0.00
189	734E0620	Repair Silt Fence	260.000	Ft	\$5.000	\$1,300.000	\$3.060	\$795.600	\$0.00	\$0.00
190	734E0630	Floating Silt Curtain	80.000	Ft	\$25.000	\$2,000.000	\$30.600	\$2,448.000	\$0.00	\$0.00
191	734E0680	Flocculent Housing Unit	2.000	Each	\$2,500.000	\$5,000.000	\$7,650.000	\$15,300.000	\$0.00	\$0.00
192	734E0683	500K Gallon Treatment Flocculent Bag	2.000	Each	\$500.000	\$1,000.000	\$2,040.000	\$4,080.000	\$0.00	\$0.00
193	734E0845	Sediment Control at Inlet with Frame and Grate	4.000	Each	\$170.000	\$680.000	\$96.900	\$387.600	\$0.00	\$0.00
194	734E0847	Sediment Control at Type S Reinforced Concrete I	11.000	Ft	\$32.000	\$352.000	\$18.360	\$201.960	\$0.00	\$0.00
195	734E5005	Dewatering	1.000	LS	\$5,000.000	\$5,000.000	\$12,750.000	\$12,750.000	\$0.00	\$0.00

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Comparison of Bids**

Letting Date: 06/11/2014 00:00:00
 Item Nbr: 3
 Project No: SSW10 1837()
 Project Location: Jackson Blvd, from Chapel Lane Road to Rapid Creek in Rapid City
 Desc of Construction: City Utilities
 County: Pennington

Engineer's Estimate

Bidder:
 Upper Plains Contracting, Inc.

06/11/2014

Page 14 of 14

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
196	734E5010	Sweeping	6.000	Hour	\$200.000	\$1,200.000	\$178.500	\$1,071.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
197	735E0110	1 Gallon Perennial Plant, Furnish and Plant	695.000	Each	\$34.000	\$23,630.000	\$18.740	\$13,024.30	\$0.00	\$0.00
198	735E1210	2 Gallon Deciduous Shrub, Furnish and Plant	51.000	Each	\$55.000	\$2,805.000	\$49.980	\$2,548.98	\$0.00	\$0.00
199	735E1400	10' Coniferous Evergreen, Furnish and Plant	6.000	Each	\$750.000	\$4,500.000	\$1,428.000	\$8,568.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
200	735E2220	2" Caliper Deciduous Tree, Furnish and Plant	80.000	Each	\$675.000	\$54,000.000	\$678.300	\$54,264.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
201	735E5010	1 Gallon Ornamental Grass, Furnish and Plant	252.000	Each	\$33.000	\$8,316.000	\$21.420	\$5,397.84	\$0.00	\$0.00
202	831E0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	1,916.000	SqYd	\$3.500	\$6,706.000	\$3.060	\$5,862.96	\$0.00	\$0.00
203	831E0210	Non-woven Geotextile Separator	100.000	SqYd	\$3.000	\$300.000	\$4.080	\$408.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
204	831E1010	Geogrid Reinforcement	2,130.000	SqYd	\$6.750	\$14,377.500	\$3.060	\$6,517.80	\$0.00	\$0.00
205	900E1080	Orange Plastic Safety Fence	4,000.000	Ft	\$3.000	\$12,000.000	\$3.060	\$12,240.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
206	900E1320	Construction Entrance	1.000	Each	\$2,500.000	\$2,500.000	\$2,040.000	\$2,040.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
207	900E5150	Landscape Edging	560.000	Ft	\$30.000	\$16,800.000	\$30.000	\$16,800.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
208	900E5153	Mulch Ring	66.000	Each	\$10.000	\$660.000	\$30.600	\$2,019.60	\$0.00	\$0.00
209	900E5156	3" Depth Shredded Bark Mulch	30.000	SqYd	\$18.000	\$540.000	\$5.710	\$171.30	\$0.00	\$0.00
210	900E5158	Amending Existing Topsoil	1,119.000	CuYd	\$92.500	\$103,507.500	\$214.000	\$239,466.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
211	900E5430	Irrigation System	1.000	LS	\$40,000.000	\$40,000.000	\$5,610.000	\$5,610.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
212	900E6000	Kiosk Information Unit	3.000	Each	\$4,000.000	\$12,000.000	\$3,060.000	\$9,180.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
								\$6,529,743.17		

Total:

\$4,664,159.40

6,529,743.17